forma EBITDA of $102.3m. (2) Net leverage (pre-AASB 16) calculated as net debt excluding lease liabilities
divided by FY25 pro forma EBITDA less FY25 pro forma AASB 16 lease expense of $3.0m. (3) Includes facilities
from NAB and other domestic banks. (4) Includes equipment finance provided by OEM providers.

• Symal remains well capitalised, with an improved net cash position of
$32.6m compared to June 2024 pro forma of $25.8m (as presented
in the Prospectus).

• Financing documents with key lenders updated prior to IPO including
extension of NAB bank guarantee facility to 31 December 2026.

• $141m of undrawn capacity on asset financing limits and $78m of
undrawn capacity on bank guarantee and bonding facilities,
supporting medium term growth objectives.

• Review of longer term funding requirements and capital structure to be
undertaken through CY 2025.

• The payment of dividends by Symal is at the discretion of the Board,
however the Company’s target payout ratio is between 30-50% of net
profit after tax

• Following the announcement of FY25 results, Symal intends to declare
a dividend equivalent to 50% of NPAT, pro-rata for the period from IPO
completion to 30 June 2025

$m
31-Dec-24

Statutory
30-Jun-24

Statutory
30-Jun-24
Pro Forma

Drawn debt (108.7) (91.6) (106.2)

Lease liabilities (16.2) (8.7) (14.5)

Gross debt (125.0) (100.3) (120.7)

Cash equivalents 157.6 87.7 146.5

Net cash / (debt) 32.6 (12.6) 25.8

Net leverage (post-AASB 16)(1) (0.3) 0.1 (0.3)

Net leverage (pre-AASB 16)(2) (0.5) 0.0 (0.4)

$m Limit Drawn Headroom

Bank debt(3) 187.5 73.3 114.2

Equipment finance(4) 59.0 32.2 26.8

Other 3.2 3.2 -

Banking facilities 250.8 108.7 141.0

Bank Guarantees 105.0 45.4 59.6

Bond facilities 40.0 21.5 18.5

Total facilities 395.8 175.6 219.1

28

Outlook

28

2929

On track to meet FY25 prospectus pro
forma revenue and EBITDA forecast of
$961.1m and $102.3m respectively.

Progressing several acquisition
opportunities.

Strong WIH and pipeline of
opportunities across the nation for
FY26 and beyond.

Continue with Sycle’s growth
strategies.

Outlook

Maintaining momentum in 2H FY25 and beyond

Strong revenue and profitability, ahead
of 1H FY25 expectations.

Continuing to win work and replenish
work in hand.

Significant step forward with QLD and
energy strategy with the win of
Gawara Baya Wind Farm.

Launched the Searo brand, providing a

[…]

Standards (IFRS). The non-IFRS financial information includes normalised and pro forma results, EBITDA, EBIT, net debt and others. Such non-IFRS financial information does not have a standardised meaning prescribed by AAS or IFRS. Accordingly, the non IFRS financial information
may not be comparable to similarly titled measures provided or used by other companies and should not be interpreted as an alternative to other financial measures determined in accordance with AAS or IFRS. While Symal believes these non-IFRS financial measures provide useful
information about the financial performance and condition of Symal, investors are cautioned not to place undue reliance on any non-IFRS financial information included in this presentation. The non-IFRS financial information in this presentation has not been audited or reviewed in
accordance with AAS.

Past performance

Past performance of the Company cannot be assumed as indicative of the future performance. There is NO guarantee of future performance - actual results and future outcomes will in all likelihood differ from those outlined in this presentation.

Important notice

33

Statutory to pro forma results reconciliation
$’000

Statutory
1H FY25

Pre-IPO
restructure1

IPO costs /
ASX listing costs2

Pro-forma
1H FY25

FY23 project
settlement3

Normalised
1H FY25

Revenue 403.6 13.2 - 416.8 (0.1) 416.7

Operating expenses (369.7) (11.9) 10.3 (371.4) 3.4 (368.0)

EBITDA 33.9 1.3 10.3 45.4 3.3 48.7

Depreciation & amortisation (12.6) (2.0) - (14.6) - (14.6)

EBIT 21.3 (0.7) 10.3 30.8 3.3 34.1

Net finance costs (3.3) (0.5) - (3.8) - (3.8)

Share of JV profits - - - - - -

Net profit before tax 18.0 (1.2) 10.3 27.0 3.3 30.3

Income tax expense (11.0) 4.0 (2.7) (9.7) (1.0) (10.7)

Net profit after tax 7.0 2.7 7.6 17.3 2.3 19.6

$’000
Statutory

1H FY24
Pre-IPO

restructure1
IPO costs /

ASX listing costs2
Pro-forma

1H FY24
FY23 project

settlement3
Normalised

1H FY24

Revenue 364.3 17.6 - 381.9 (10.6) 371.3

Operating expenses (318.0) (16.0) (0.3) (334.3) 0.6 (333.7)

EBITDA 4 6 .3 1.6 (0 .3 ) 4 7.6 (10 .0 ) 3 7.6

Depreciation & amortisation (16.3) (1.5) - (17.8) - (17.8)

EBIT 3 0 .0 0 .1 (0 .3 ) 29 .8 (10 .0 ) 19 .8

Net finance costs (2.3) (0.4) - (2.7) - (2.7)

Share of JV profits (0.6) - - (0.6) - (0.6)

Net profit before tax 27.0 (0 .3 ) (0 .3 ) 26 .4 (10 .0 ) 16 .4

Income tax expense (8.2) 0.1 0.1 (8.0) 3.0 (5.0)

Net profit after tax 18 .8 (0 .2) (0 .2) 18 .4 (7.0 ) 11.4

Notes (1) Includes costs of restructure, inclusion of pre-acquisition Sycle earnings, and tax expense
associated with ACA restructure; (2) Includes IPO offer costs and incremental public company costs prior
to listing; (3) Adjusts for the impact of commercial settlement of a FY23 project